

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 202**

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

March 3

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 5.
2 In line 6, delete “2” and insert “1” and delete “a child” and insert “an unmarried person”.
3 On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6 and insert:
4 “(5) When a young adult is in a placement pursuant to a voluntary placement agreement under
5 this section, the department is responsible for the young adult’s placement and care but the young
6 adult is not in the legal custody of the department.”.
7 In line 16, delete “3” and insert “2” and delete “2” and insert “1”.
8 In line 21, delete “2” and insert “1”.
9 In line 22, delete “4” and insert “3”.
10 _____